PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas B. FISHER	04/24/2006
Marcel GIRARD	04/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alberta Research Council Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Karl Clark Road	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6N 1E4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11353574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Rodman Address Line 1: 7 South Broadway

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-608
-------------------------	--------

Charles Rodman NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 5

500101029

source=1037-35 - Declaration Only#page1.tif source=1037-35 - Declaration Only#page2.tif

source=1037-35 - Declaration Only#page3.tif

source=1037-35 - Declaration Only#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0023

source=1037-35 - Declaration Only#page5.tif

This Assignment of Invention dated this 14th day of February, 2006.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

(a) **Douglas B. FISHER**315 Woodhaven Place, S.W.
Calgary, Alberta
T2W 5P4
Canada

(b) Marcel GIRARD
58 Edgeridge Close, N.W.
Calgary, Alberta
T3A 6K4
Canada

have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING AN INTERFACIAL PROPERTY OF A DISPERSION

as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having the serial number 11/353,574 and filing date of the 14th day of February, 2006, and identified by Attorney Reference No. RR-608 (the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL INC.

250 Karl Clark Road Edmonton, Alberta T6N 1E4 Canada

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the United States Patent Application, any other application for patent for the invention filed or to be filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States arising from the United States Patent Application, including any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention in the United States and in foreign countries, together with the right to claim in respect of the United States and foreign countries, the priority date of the patent application filed in the United States.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon ourselves and Alberta Research Council Inc. and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

		IN	WIT)	NESS WHEREOF	the follow	ving Inve	ntor ha	s caused this A	Assignm	ent
to	be	executed	at	Calgary,	Alberta,	Canada	this	_24	_ day	of
		11794		, 2006.						

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

Steve Sin

in the presence of:

(Witness)

DOUGLAS B FISHER

	IN	WITN	ESS WHEREOF	the follow	ing Inver	itor ha	as caused this	s Assignm	ent
to be	executed	at _	Calgary,	Alberta,	Canada	this	24	day	of
	Ap,	177	, 2006.						
SIGNEI), SEALE	D ANI	D DELIVERED						
in the pr	esence of:								
	Stev.		Slin		M.	an	M Yu	and	
(Witness	s)			í	/ MARCEI	L GIR	ARD	(

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA) I, S PROVINCE OF ALBERTA) of the TO WIT:) make of	onnie Gail Swenson City of Calgary in the Province of Alberta oath and say:
	ent and did see DOUGLAS B. FISHER named in known to me to be the person named therein, duly pose named therein.
2. That the same was execute Alberta, and that I am the subscribing with	d at the City of <u>Colgary</u> in the Province of ess thereto.
3. That I know the said DOUG age of eighteen years.	GLAS B. FISHER who is in my belief of the full
sworn before me at <u>Calgary</u> in the Province of Alberta this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u> A.D. 2006)))
A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AN FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA BONNIE GAIL SWENSON) Steve Sem Witness

- 4 -

in and for the Province of Alberta
My Commission expires January 4, 20

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO WIT:) I, Bornie Gail Swenson) of the City of <u>Calgary</u> in the Province of Alberta) make oath and say:
	onally present and did see MARCEL GIRARD named in the onally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, ne purpose named therein.
2. That the same was Alberta, and that I am the subsc	vas executed at the City of Calcard in the Province of cribing witness thereto.
3. That I know the eighteen years.	said MARCEL GIRARD who is in my belief of the full age of
in the Province of Alberta this _ day of April A.D. 2006	
A COMMISSIONER FOR OAT FOR THE PROVINCE OF A BONNIE GAIL SWENSON A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta My Commission expires January 4, 20	LBERTA